Requirements) Regulations, 2018 (“SEBI ICDR Regulations) and upon receipt of approval 

of shareholders of ACS Technologies Limited (“Company”) at the Extra-Ordinary General 

Meeting held on October 15, 2025 and receipt of in-principle approval letter dated 

November 17, 2025 from the BSE Limited and upon receipt of Rs. 31,00,78,125/- (Indian 

Rupees Thirty-One Crore Seventy-Eight Thousand One Hundred and Twenty Five Only) 
i.e. the 25% of the total amount payable towards subscription of the warrants from all the 

allottees, we wish to inform that the board of directors of the Company at their Meeting 

held today, i.e. Monday, December 1st, 2025, has considered and approved the allotment 

of 3,96,90,000 (Three Crore Ninety Six Lakhs Ninety Thousand Only) warrants, each 

convertible into, or exchangeable for 3,96,90,000 (Three Crore Ninety Six Lakhs Ninety 

Thousand Only) fully paid up equity share of the Company of face value of Rs. 10/- each 

(“Warrants”) at a price of Rs. 31.25 (Indian Rupees Thirty One and Twenty Five Paise 

Only) each, which may be exercised in one or more tranches during the period 

commencing from the date of allotment of the share warrants, i.e., December 1st, 2025